
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R115,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 627	 Record High	 57	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
2	 682294	 Mc Dazzler	 60	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.4%
3	 	 Fortune Hunter	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 P V Lafferty	 5.8%
4	 883	 Galactus	 57	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
5	 0686	 Lord Randolph	 57	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 C Hewitson	 5.7%
6	 523940	 Tickalox	 60	 [	 6]	 I Taka	 3.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
7	 64	 Whereverilaymyhat	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 A Wright	 11.6%
8	 753270	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 4.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
9	 000028	 Mo King	 60	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 D S Bosch	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Mc Dazzler
	 3	 Fortune Hunter
	 1	 Record High
	 7	 Whereverilaymyhat

2	 Mc Dazzler	 67%
1	 Record High	 33%
8	 Doin’ Time	 17%
9	 Mo King	 11%

2	 Mc Dazzler	 33%
6	 Tickalox	 17%
8	 Doin’ Time	 4%

2	 Mc Dazzler	 1:22.11
8	 Doin’ Time	 1:23.25
9	 Mo King	 1:25.41
6	 Tickalox	 1:26.15
7	 Whereverilaymyhat	1:27.01

Race Preview: Mc Dazzler (2) had every chance last run on the turf in first time blinkers but was 
rather one-paced. His two best efforts have been on the poly over course and distance and he can 
finally come to the party. Galactus (3) makes his poly debut over what should prove to be a more 
suitable trip given his pedigree. Although a well-beaten third last run this trip should suit. Record High 
(1) has run his two best races on the poly. He has the best of the draw and should make a bold bid. 
A must for all bets. Whereverilaymyhat (7) tried much further last run. He is lightly raced and could 
prefer this trip.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R115,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 9	 Deputy Chief	 57	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
2	 768626	 Isorender	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 C Hewitson	 5.7%
3	 	 Abacom	 57	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
4	 0	 Chief Inspector	 57	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 4.2%	 P V Lafferty	 5.8%
5	 344222	 Deception Pass	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 M/a Azzie	 12.8%
6	 25	 Turn Around	 57	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
7	 970970	 Visionary Dreamer	 57	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 4.7%	 P M Gadsby	 4.8%
8	 4	 Isikwishikwishi	 57	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 A Wright	 11.6%
9	 332423	 Teriyaki	 60	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 A J Rivalland	 12.7%
10	 09	 Princess Rhaenyra	 54	 [	10]	 K J Lihaba	 10.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 13.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	5	 Deception Pass
	 6	 Turn Around
	 9	 Teriyaki
	 1	 Deputy Chief

6	 Turn Around	 33%
9	 Teriyaki	 22%
2	 Isorender	 17%

5	 Deception Pass	 67%
9	 Teriyaki	 33%
2	 Isorender	 22%

2	 Isorender	 1:23.24
9	 Teriyaki	 1:23.29
5	 Deception Pass	 1:23.70
7	 Visionary Dreamer	1:24.18

Race Preview: Deception Pass (5) has not been out of the money in six starts and will be looking 
to break a string of runner-up berths. He makes his poly debut but is a lightly raced four-year-old and 
should take to the surface. Teriyaki (9) has another wide draw to contend with but is seldom too far 
back and should finish in the money. Turn Around (6) was a beaten favourite at just his second start 
after making a promising debut. He can do better this trip. Deputy Chief (1) was all at sea on debut 
but that run should have brought him on and the extra furlong should suit.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R115,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 7	 Mishrah	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 M/a Azzie	 12.8%
2	 385222	 Burning Man	 56	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
3	 788935	 Castle Mey	 60	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 M L Roberts	 7.7%
4	 858522	 Bella’s Pablo	 60	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.1%
5	 9603	 Jupiter Hills	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 13.4%
6	 009	 The Lodge	 56	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 N Kotzen	 6.3%
7	 545285	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba	 10.3%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
8	 0645	 Intuitive Spirit	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 F Robinson	 13.5%
9	 098	 Lady Cotton Candy	 52.5	 [	 9]	 D Pillay (4)	 0.0%	 P V Lafferty	 5.8%
10	634723	 Red Mountain	 60	 [	10]	 N Patel	 4.5%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 2	 Burning Man
	 10	 Red Mountain
	 4	 Bella’s Pablo
	 5	 Jupiter Hills

4	 Bella’s Pablo	 67%
3	 Castle Mey	 11%
5	 Jupiter Hills	 11%
7	 Gijima Mfana	 5%

7	 Gijima Mfana	 1:57.08

Race Preview: Burning Man (2) makes his poly debut on the back of three runner-placings; a 
beaten favourite at his last two. He was caught late last run but should make another bold effort. Red 
Mountain (10) is seldom far back and has been consistent of late. He stays the trip and should be 
right there. Bella’s Pablo (4) has his best recent run on the poly and two good efforts since returning 
from the Cape. He should also be a big runner. Jupiter Hills (5) was much improved in cheek pieces 
last run and is one to watch in the market.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R115,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 210350	 Red William	 59	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
2	 624544	 Pirate Prince	 61.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 A Wright	 11.6%
3	 165300	 Banzai Pipeline	 55.5	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
4	 551583	 Viva Spirit	 61.5	 [	 4]	 ...............	 --%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.0%
5	 862792	 Aberdeen	 54.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
6	 418327	 Cupid’s Song	 57	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 5.5%	 A J Rivalland	 12.7%
7	 412173	 Zakho	 59.5	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 A Wright	 11.6%
8	 774044	 Indlamu	 61.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
9	 210053	 My Lady Soul	 59	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
10	329504	 Wonderful	 57	 [	10]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 G B Puller	 8.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 5	 Aberdeen
	 2	 Pirate Prince
	 4	 Viva Spirit
	 9	 My Lady Soul

5	 Aberdeen	 67%
10	Wonderful	 56%
7	 Zakho	 50%
2	 Pirate Prince	 40%
6	 Cupid’s Song	 39%

1	 Red William	 100%
7	 Zakho	 100%
6	 Cupid’s Song	 67%
2	 Pirate Prince	 28%
3	 Banzai Pipeline	 17%

2	 Pirate Prince	 1:53.43
6	 Cupid’s Song	 1:53.70
7	 Zakho	 1:53.71
3	 Banzai Pipeline	 1:54.80
1	 Red William	 1:55.65

Race Preview: Aberdeen (5) did show a return to form when tried on the poly last time out. He looks 
well handicapped here and could start at tempting odds. Pirate Prince (2) has been racing in much 
stronger company of late and although not winning he has not been far off. Rachel Venniker takes 
1.5kg off his back and he is your likely favourite. Visiting Viva Spirit (4) has patchy Highveld form but 
is useful on his day. If he takes to the poly he could be dangerous. My Lady Soul (9) takes on males 
and was a well-beaten third behind recent feature winner Mascherina last time out. Mascherina has 
since franked that form.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 665826	 Doctor’s Orders	 58.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 M Dixon	 10.3%
2	 503627	 Mystique Rouge	 56	 [	 2]	 N Patel	 4.5%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
3	 345044	 English Primrose	 54	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 6.1%	 G I Rich	 9.2%
4	 342752	 Linganomore	 60	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 C Spies	 8.2%
5	 632384	 Roy’s Rocker	 59.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 P M Gadsby	 4.8%
6	 079657	 Thesupernovastar	 55	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
7	 461673	 Ocean Palace	 59.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 D S Bosch	 12.6%
8	 768515	 Way To Burn	 59	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
9	 800499	 Top Ten	 52.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 4.7%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
10	850800	 Shaken Not Stirred	 56.5	 [	10]	 K J Lihaba	 10.3%	 D C Howells	 12.8%
11	957677	 Mythical Tune	 52.5	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 D C Howells	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Linganomore
	 7	 Ocean Palace
	 5	 Roy’s Rocker
	 3	 English Primrose

8	 Way To Burn	 50%
1	 Doctor’s Orders	 33%
10	Shaken Not Stirred	 31%
2	 Mystique Rouge	 28%
11	Mythical Tune	 24%

1	 Doctor’s Orders	 43%
2	 Mystique Rouge	 33%
10	Shaken Not Stirred	 33%
5	 Roy’s Rocker	 22%
11	Mythical Tune	 11%

4	 Linganomore	 1:53.67
5	 Roy’s Rocker	 1:55.30
9	 Top Ten	 1:55.52
1	 Doctor’s Orders	 1:55.75
10	Shaken Not Stirred	1:56.23

Race Preview: Linganomore (4) was a close-up second last time out. She has run on the poly and is 
never far back. Dennis Bosch appears to have slipped Ocean Palace (7) in under the radar. Although 
a well-beaten third last run that form has since been franked in better company and she looks well 
weighted with Rachel Venniker’s allowance. There is not much to Roy’s Rocker (5) but she is as 
game as they come. English Primrose (3) has shown recent improvement and has a strong money 
chance in this line-up.
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RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 210799	 Firu Star	 52.5	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba	 10.3%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
2	 570579	 Galaxy Explorer	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 4.7%	 A J Rivalland	 12.7%
3	 940071	 Shoefella	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.1%
4	 573750	 Quick Star	 56	 [	 4]	 I Taka	 3.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
5	 183545	 Wave Warrior	 57	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 A Wright	 11.6%
6	 522993	 Zoombomber	 57	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 C Spies	 8.2%
7	 006505	 Nantes Festival	 56	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 6.1%	 S S Ngcobo	 4.2%
8	 443231	 Secret Recipe	 61	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 M/a Azzie	 12.8%
9	 269595	 Future Of Energy	 56.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 M Dixon	 10.3%
10	959762	 L’ultimo	 54	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 M L Roberts	 7.7%
11	591311	 Bally Magic	 58	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
12	746424	 Count Marsh	 56.5	 [	12]	 N Patel	 4.5%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Zoombomber
	 8	 Secret Recipe
	 3	 Shoefella
	 10	 L’ultimo

3	 Shoefella	 52%
1	 Firu Star	 47%
6	 Zoombomber	 44%
9	 Future Of Energy	 33%
5	 Wave Warrior	 29%

10	L’ultimo	 33%
6	 Zoombomber	 33%
8	 Secret Recipe	 28%
5	 Wave Warrior	 25%
2	 Galaxy Explorer	 22%

5	 Wave Warrior	 1:34.26
6	 Zoombomber	 1:34.50
12	Count Marsh	 1:34.51
4	 Quick Star	 1:35.40
10	L’ultimo	 1:35.59

Race Preview: Zoombomber (6) has done well on the poly. This is a tricky handicap but he should 
at least finish in the money. Secret Recipe (8) takes on males but has consistent Highveld form 
and was a comfortable winner last time out. She has started favourite at her last two starts and the 
synthetic surface should suit. Shoefella (3) made a winning debut on the poly but also raced in first 
time blinkers. A repeat effort could see him follow up. There should be little between L’ultimo (10) 
and Bally Magic (11) with less than a length between them when last they met. Both have wide draws 
to contend with.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 284216	 Helsinki	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 P V Lafferty	 5.8%
2	 214434	 Mar Del Plata	 60	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 5.5%	 A J Rivalland	 12.7%
3	 284078	 Music Is Life	 60	 [	 3]	 N Patel	 4.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.4%
4	 2180	 Soho Star	 59.5	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.3%	 Y Govender	 9.7%
5	 531967	 Teerex	 58	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba	 10.3%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
6	 29251	 Zanthar	 59	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 M/a Azzie	 12.8%
7	 028134	 Preemptive Strike	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 S H Ferrie	 11.9%
8	 506243	 Knight Warrior	 56	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 D S Bosch	 12.6%
9	 690419	 Trade War	 57	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 N Kotzen	 6.3%
10	446735	 Hippocrates	 55	 [	10]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 S H Ferrie	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 7	 Preemptive Strike
	 8	 Knight Warrior
	 6	 Zanthar
	 2	 Mar Del Plata

9	 Trade War	 50%
1	 Helsinki	 38%
7	 Preemptive Strike	 36%
8	 Knight Warrior	 26%
10	Hippocrates	 25%

4	 Soho Star	 83%
9	 Trade War	 39%
10	Hippocrates	 36%
7	 Preemptive Strike	 33%
8	 Knight Warrior	 32%

3	 Music Is Life	 1:07.84
8	 Knight Warrior	 1:08.71
10	Hippocrates	 1:09.04
7	 Preemptive Strike	1:09.19
4	 Soho Star	 1:09.27

Race Preview: Preemptive Strike (7) bids for his sixth win, his last coming over course and distance. 
He has run two gallant places over a furlong further at recent outings and is back over his optimum 
trip. The year older Knight Warrior (8) bids for his eighth win and goes well over course and distance. 
Rachel Venniker’s allowance could prove the difference. Zanthar (6) has shown plenty in useful 
company but the juvenile form of last season does seem suspect. Mar Del Plata (2) is relatively lightly 
raced but has not been out of the money since shedding his maiden and must have a winning chance.

RACE  8	 10:40 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 625833	 Vision Of Will	 61	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 4.2%	 P M Gadsby	 4.8%
2	 384486	 Masterbling	 54	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 4.7%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
3	 603283	 Fate Of Fortune	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.4%	 A Wright	 11.6%
4	 044088	 Granddaddy Purple	 52.5	 [	 4]	 D Pillay (4)	 0.0%	 L Crawford	 8.0%
5	 557	 King Harry	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.6%	 M/a Azzie	 12.8%
6	 312064	 Stroke Of Mercy	 61	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 C J Lensley	 3.1%
7	 167772	 Mac Hardy	 57	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 W A Nel	 15.3%
8	 384711	 Drive By	 59	 [	 8]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 10.6%
9	 214099	 Plettenberg	 61	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 M L Roberts	 7.7%
10	646474	 Arverni Princess	 58.5	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 10.6%
11	484475	 Anotherdayinafrica	 54	 [	11]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 N Kotzen	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Vision Of Will
	 10	 Arverni Princess
	 5	 King Harry
	 8	 Drive By

7	 Mac Hardy	 39%
1	 Vision Of Will	 33%
3	 Fate Of Fortune	 33%
8	 Drive By	 28%
11	Anotherdayinafrica	 17%

2	 Masterbling	 100%
1	 Vision Of Will	 39%
11	Anotherdayinafrica	 21%
8	 Drive By	 20%
6	 Stroke Of Mercy	 17%

10	Arverni Princess	 0:56.70
11	Anotherdayinafrica	0:56.85
1	 Vision Of Will	 0:57.42
4	 Granddaddy Purple	0:57.69
8	 Drive By	 0:57.90

Race Preview: Vision Of Will (1) is at her best over course and distance and has been touched off at 
her last two. She now gets a 4kg claimer up from the best of the draw and can go all the way. Arverni 
Princess (10) is at her best on the poly but found stable companion Drive By (8) too good for her last 
time out. The tables could be turned given the turnover in weights. Surprise package could be visiting 
King Harry (5). The five-year-old has only had three starts for no show but the switch to poly with 
blinkers could bring out the best. Watch the betting here.
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 627	高记录	 Record High	 57	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 M米勒	 9.4%
2	 682294	达兹乐	 Mc Dazzler	 60	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 金米亚	 11.4%
3	 	财富猎人	 Fortune Hunter	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 拉夫迪	 5.8%
4	 883	佳拉特斯	 Galactus	 57	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 科森	 9.0%
5	 0686	兰多夫	 Lord Randolph	 57	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 何伟森	 5.7%
6	 523940	缇卡洛斯	 Tickalox	 60	 [	 6]	 塔卡	 3.0%	 欧登达	 7.9%
7	 64	帽子大王	 Whereverilaymyhat	 60	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 韦特	 11.6%
8	 753270	动时间	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 4.5%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
9	 000028	魔王	 Mo King	 60	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.5%	 包斯奇	 12.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	达兹乐

	 3	 财富猎人

	 1	 高记录

	 7	 帽子大王

2	 达兹乐	 67%
1	 高记录	 33%
8	 动时间	 17%
9	 魔王	 11%

2	 达兹乐	 33%
6	 缇卡洛斯	 17%
8	 动时间	 4%

2	 达兹乐	 1:22.11
8	 动时间	 1:23.25
9	 魔王	 1:25.41
6	 缇卡洛斯	 1:26.15
7	 帽子大王	 1:27.01

赛事预览: 达兹乐于此地同程表现所向无敌，今再度上场胜算大。高记录于胶沙地已有佳绩，今

排位优势明显能拼入三甲。帽子大王前仗挑战长途赛表现不俗，今上阵此程较理想，可奋战到

底。财富猎人于此赛程有一定的胜算。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 9	代理长官	 Deputy Chief	 57	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 欧登达	 7.9%
2	 768626	异化器	 Isorender	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.5%	 何伟森	 5.7%
3	 	艾巴康	 Abacom	 57	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 纳都	 8.0%
4	 0	探查队长	 Chief Inspector	 57	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 4.2%	 拉夫迪	 5.8%
5	 344222	胜利通行	 Deception Pass	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 麦雅兹	 12.8%
6	 25	转身	 Turn Around	 57	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 科森	 9.0%
7	 970970	大梦想家	 Visionary Dreamer	 57	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 4.7%	 贾兹比	 4.8%
8	 4	斯奎什	 Isikwishikwishi	 57	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 韦特	 11.6%
9	 332423	酱烧	 Teriyaki	 60	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 李维兰	 12.7%
10	 09	莉恩妮拉	 Princess Rhaenyra	 54	 [	10]	 利哈巴	 10.3%	 普林斯鲁	 13.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	5	胜利通行

	 6	 转身

	 9	 酱烧

	 1	 代理长官

6	 转身	 33%
9	 酱烧	 22%
2	 异化器	 17%

5	 胜利通行	 67%
9	 酱烧	 33%
2	 异化器	 22%

2	 异化器	 1:23.24
9	 酱烧	 1:23.29
5	 胜利通行	 1:23.70
7	 大梦想家	 1:24.18

赛事预览: 胜利通行前六役赛事皆有作为，上阵此程势必能夺得冠军宝座。酱烧常能跑得接近，

今若能克服外栏排位可争得奖金。转身首战后已渐露头角，于此程能交出更漂亮的成绩单。代
理长官首战表现令人满意，挑战增程赛亦没有问题。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 7	米斯拉	 Mishrah	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 麦雅兹	 12.8%
2	 385222	火男	 Burning Man	 56	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 科森	 9.0%
3	 788935	美伊城堡	 Castle Mey	 60	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.5%	 罗拔时	 7.7%
4	 858522	帕布罗	 Bella’s Pablo	 60	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.1%
5	 9603	木星山	 Jupiter Hills	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 普林斯鲁	 13.4%
6	 009	小屋	 The Lodge	 56	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 高森	 6.3%
7	 545285	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 7]	 利哈巴	 10.3%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
8	 0645	直觉	 Intuitive Spirit	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 罗宾森	 13.5%
9	 098	棉花女孩	 Lady Cotton Candy	 52.5	 [	 9]	 碧雷(4)	 0.0%	 拉夫迪	 5.8%
10	 634723	红山	 Red Mountain	 60	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 4.5%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 2	火男

	10	红山

	 4	 帕布罗

	 5	 木星山

4	 帕布罗	 67%
3	 美伊城堡	 11%
5	 木星山	 11%
7	 奇迹马	 5%

7	 奇迹马	 1:57.08

赛事预览: 火男首战胶沙地表现不俗，上阵此程可问鼎天下。红山未曾落后太远，于末段状态稳

健能一掠而上。帕布罗近期于胶沙地表现最佳，不失为争霸分子之一。木星山前仗佩戴配件作

战进步良多，值得考虑。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (115,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 210350	红威廉	 Red William	 59	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 科森	 9.0%
2	 624544	海盗王子	 Pirate Prince	 61.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.5%	 韦特	 11.6%
3	 165300	班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 55.5	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 布勒	 8.0%
4	 551583	万岁精神	 Viva Spirit	 61.5	 [	 4]	 未定	 --%	 J维伦	 16.0%
5	 862792	香港仔	 Aberdeen	 54.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 科森	 9.0%
6	 418327	爱神之歌	 Cupid’s Song	 57	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 5.5%	 李维兰	 12.7%
7	 412173	查克	 Zakho	 59.5	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 韦特	 11.6%
8	 774044	英德拉木	 Indlamu	 61.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 泰利	 12.1%
9	 210053	心灵少女	 My Lady Soul	 59	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 布勒	 8.0%
10	 329504	美妙	 Wonderful	 57	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 布勒	 8.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 5	香港仔

	 2	 海盗王子

	 4	 万岁精神

	 9	 心灵少女

5	 香港仔	 67%
10	美妙	 56%
7	 查克	 50%
2	 海盗王子	 40%
6	 爱神之歌	 39%

1	 红威廉	 100%
7	 查克	 100%
6	 爱神之歌	 67%
2	 海盗王子	 28%
3	 班仔	 17%

2	 海盗王子	 1:53.43
6	 爱神之歌	 1:53.70
7	 查克	 1:53.71
3	 班仔	 1:54.80
1	 红威廉	 1:55.65

赛事预览: 香港仔上役赛事挑战胶沙地状态返佳，于此场合能再现雄风。海盗王子前仗面对劲敌

仍有佳绩，今驮重更佳可突围而出。万岁精神实力不俗，上阵此程随时可捎来佳音。心灵少女
上役赛事大红倒灶，今状态更佳不容忽视。

第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 665826	医嘱	 Doctor’s Orders	 58.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 狄克逊	 10.3%
2	 503627	神秘勇士	 Mystique Rouge	 56	 [	 2]	 帕特尔	 4.5%	 欧登达	 7.9%
3	 345044	经典玫瑰	 English Primrose	 54	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 6.1%	 黎奇	 9.2%
4	 342752	灵佳	 Linganomore	 60	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 施平斯	 8.2%
5	 632384	雷伊摇滚	 Roy’s Rocker	 59.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 贾兹比	 4.8%
6	 079657	超级星	 Thesupernovastar	 55	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 纳都	 8.0%
7	 461673	海洋皇宫	 Ocean Palace	 59.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.5%	 包斯奇	 12.6%
8	 768515	发光发热	 Way To Burn	 59	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 布勒	 8.0%
9	 800499	十强	 Top Ten	 52.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 4.7%	 布勒	 8.0%
10	 850800	摇摇冰	 Shaken Not Stirred	 56.5	 [	10]	 利哈巴	 10.3%	 霍威尔	 12.8%
11	 957677	迷音	 Mythical Tune	 52.5	 [	11]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 霍威尔	 12.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 4	灵佳

	 7	 海洋皇宫

	 5	 雷伊摇滚

	 3	 经典玫瑰

8	 发光发热	 50%
1	 医嘱	 33%
10	摇摇冰	 31%
2	 神秘勇士	 28%
11	迷音	 24%

1	 医嘱	 43%
2	 神秘勇士	 33%
10	摇摇冰	 33%
5	 雷伊摇滚	 22%
11	迷音	 11%

4	 灵佳	 1:53.67
5	 雷伊摇滚	 1:55.30
9	 十强	 1:55.52
1	 医嘱	 1:55.75
10	摇摇冰	 1:56.23

赛事预览: 灵佳越战越勇并曾于胶沙地跑得接近，今不失为大热门之一。海洋皇宫前仗表现可忽

略，于此场合有良师指导能入围。雷伊摇滚状态亦理想，上阵此程有一定的机会捎来佳音。经
典玫瑰近期大有进展，挑战此赛程可争得奖金。
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第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 210799	菲鲁之星	 Firu Star	 52.5	 [	 1]	 利哈巴	 10.3%	 布勒	 8.0%
2	 570579	宇宙冒险	 Galaxy Explorer	 58.5	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 4.7%	 李维兰	 12.7%
3	 940071	鞋子大王	 Shoefella	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.1%
4	 573750	速星	 Quick Star	 56	 [	 4]	 塔卡	 3.0%	 欧登达	 7.9%
5	 183545	浪花战士	 Wave Warrior	 57	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 韦特	 11.6%
6	 522993	炸弹投手	 Zoombomber	 57	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 施平斯	 8.2%
7	 006505	南特斯	 Nantes Festival	 56	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 6.1%	 科博	 4.2%
8	 443231	秘密食谱	 Secret Recipe	 61	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 麦雅兹	 12.8%
9	 269595	未来力量	 Future Of Energy	 56.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 狄克逊	 10.3%
10	 959762	无敌	 L’ultimo	 54	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.5%	 罗拔时	 7.7%
11	 591311	巴利魔术	 Bally Magic	 58	 [	11]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
12	 746424	玛斯公爵	 Count Marsh	 56.5	 [	12]	 帕特尔	 4.5%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	炸弹投手

	 8	 秘密食谱

	 3	 鞋子大王

	10	无敌

3	 鞋子大王	 52%
1	 菲鲁之星	 47%
6	 炸弹投手	 44%
9	 未来力量	 33%
5	 浪花战士	 29%

10	无敌	 33%
6	 炸弹投手	 33%
8	 秘密食谱	 28%
5	 浪花战士	 25%
2	 宇宙冒险	 22%

5	 浪花战士	 1:34.26
6	 炸弹投手	 1:34.50
12	玛斯公爵	 1:34.51
4	 速星	 1:35.40
10	无敌	 1:35.59

赛事预览: 炸弹投手于胶沙地已有佳绩，今状态返勇能夺魁。秘密食谱前仗赢得写意，上阵此

程亦合适，有机会雄风再现。鞋子大王首战胶沙地即获胜，持续佩戴眼罩上场可再有一番大作

为。无敌挑战此程若能克服排位障碍有望上榜。

第  7 场	 10:05 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 284216	赫尔辛基	 Helsinki	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 拉夫迪	 5.8%
2	 214434	马德普塔	 Mar Del Plata	 60	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 5.5%	 李维兰	 12.7%
3	 284078	音乐人生	 Music Is Life	 60	 [	 3]	 帕特尔	 4.5%	 邵家荣	 12.4%
4	 2180	苏豪之星	 Soho Star	 59.5	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.3%	 嘉文德	 9.7%
5	 531967	缇雷斯	 Teerex	 58	 [	 5]	 利哈巴	 10.3%	 纳都	 8.0%
6	 29251	赞塔	 Zanthar	 59	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 麦雅兹	 12.8%
7	 028134	占领胜利	 Preemptive Strike	 59.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 菲言利	 11.9%
8	 506243	夜斗士	 Knight Warrior	 56	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.5%	 包斯奇	 12.6%
9	 690419	交易战争	 Trade War	 57	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 高森	 6.3%
10	 446735	希波克拉	 Hippocrates	 55	 [	10]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 菲言利	 11.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 7	占领胜利

	 8	 夜斗士

	 6	 赞塔

	 2	 马德普塔

9	 交易战争	 50%
1	 赫尔辛基	 38%
7	 占领胜利	 36%
8	 夜斗士	 26%
10	希波克拉	 25%

4	 苏豪之星	 83%
9	 交易战争	 39%
10	希波克拉	 36%
7	 占领胜利	 33%
8	 夜斗士	 32%

3	 音乐人生	 1:07.84
8	 夜斗士	 1:08.71
10	希波克拉	 1:09.04
7	 占领胜利	 1:09.19
4	 苏豪之星	 1:09.27

赛事预览: 占领胜利近期表现令人瞩目，今上阵此程亦合适，有机会获得第六次胜利。夜斗士于

此地同程战绩不俗，不失为此程三甲之才。赞塔近期赢得精彩，已有作为，今上阵此场合不容

小觑。马德普塔首战后常能有佳绩，于此场合能入围。

第  8 场	 10:40 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 625833	维尔超视	 Vision Of Will	 61	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 4.2%	 贾兹比	 4.8%
2	 384486	闪亮大师	 Masterbling	 54	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 4.7%	 布勒	 8.0%
3	 603283	好财运	 Fate Of Fortune	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 7.4%	 韦特	 11.6%
4	 044088	紫色爷爷	 Granddaddy Purple	 52.5	 [	 4]	 碧雷(4)	 0.0%	 柯罗拉	 8.0%
5	 557	国王哈利	 King Harry	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.6%	 麦雅兹	 12.8%
6	 312064	慈悲之心	 Stroke Of Mercy	 61	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 连斯利	 3.1%
7	 167772	马克哈迪	 Mac Hardy	 57	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 奈尔	 15.3%
8	 384711	路过	 Drive By	 59	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.3%	 古森	 10.6%
9	 214099	佩登宝	 Plettenberg	 61	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.5%	 罗拔时	 7.7%
10	 646474	艾维尼	 Arverni Princess	 58.5	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 10.6%
11	 484475	非洲生活	 Anotherdayinafrica	 54	 [	11]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 高森	 6.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	维尔超视

	10	艾维尼

	 5	 国王哈利

	 8	 路过

7	 马克哈迪	 39%
1	 维尔超视	 33%
3	 好财运	 33%
8	 路过	 28%
11	非洲生活	 17%

2	 闪亮大师	 100%
1	 维尔超视	 39%
11	非洲生活	 21%
8	 路过	 20%
6	 慈悲之心	 17%

10	艾维尼	 0:56.70
11	非洲生活	 0:56.85
1	 维尔超视	 0:57.42
4	 紫色爷爷	 0:57.69
8	 路过	 0:57.90

赛事预览: 维尔超视于此地同程表现最佳，今凭佳位能脱颖而出。艾维尼乃胶沙地专家但今面

对头号劲敌路过不可松懈，凭驮重优势有机会力撼对手。国王哈利于此场合有望带来惊喜，值

得期待。

14-08-2024 星期三

南非
基维尔胶沙地

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第2页     |     南非


